PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6681546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/13/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUCO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	04/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOD SPORTSMAN MARKETING, L.L.C.
Street Address:	5250 FRYE ROAD
City:	IRVING
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75061

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15143978
Application Number:	14101271
Application Number:	14309664
Application Number:	14618991
Application Number:	13164358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)975-0995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 832-886-6845

Email: umenon@dmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: D'AMBROSIO & MENON P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 3 SUGAR CREEK CENTER BLVD., SUITE 100

Address Line 4: SUGAR LAND, TEXAS 77478

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GSM001/DUCO PATS TO GSM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANYA TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/Tanya Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 056071 FRAME: 0877

506634737

source=NV Duco Technologies to GSM#page1.tif	
source=NV Duco Technologies to GSM#page2.tif	
source=NV Duco Technologies to GSM#page3.tif	
source=NV Duco Technologies to GSM#page4.tif	
source=NV Duco Technologies to GSM#page5.tif	
source=DE Duco Technologies to GSM#page1.tif	
source=DE Duco Technologies to GSM#page2.tif	
source=DE Duco Technologies to GSM#page3.tif	

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings



Commercial Recordings Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

North Las Vegas City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Blvd North, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, NV 89030 Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888

Business Entity - Filing Acknowledgement

04/14/2021

Work Order Item Number: W2021041301698-1263131

Filing Number: 20211384239

Filing Type: Articles of Merger

Filing Date/Time: 4/13/2021 1:59:00 PM

Filing Page(s):

Indexed Entity Information:

Entity ID: E3241442019-4 Entity Name: Good Sportsman Marketing,

LLC

Entity Status: Active Expiration Date: None

Non-Commercial Registered Agent

Alex Castro

191 N. Gibson Rd, Henderson, NV 89014, USA

The attached document(s) were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State, Commercial Recording Division. The filing date and time have been affixed to each document, indicating the date and time of filing. A filing number is also affixed and can be used to reference this document in the future.

Respectfully,

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

Page 1 of 1

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

www.nvsilverflume.gov

Filed in the Office of

Louhans K. (egassle)

Secretary of State

State Of Nevada

Business Number
E3241442019-4
Filing Number
20211384239
Filed On
4/13/2021 1:59:00 PM
Number of Pages
4

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205

Thi	s filing completes the following: Conversion Exchange Merger
***************************************	NK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT
Entity Information: (Constituent, Acquired or Merging)	Entily Name: Duco Technologies, LLC
	Jurisdiction: NV Entity Type*: limited liability company If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional page.
2. Entity Information: (Resulting, Acquiring or Surviving)	Entity Name: Good Sportsman Marketing, L.L.C. Jurisdiction: DE Entity Type*: [limited liability company]
3. Plan of Conversion Exchange or Merger: (select one box)	 ☐ The entire plan of conversion, exchange or merger is attached to these articles. ☑ The complete executed plan of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal place of business of the resulting entity. The entire plan of exchange or merger is on file at the registered office of the acquiring corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or a the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the acquiring entity (NRS 92A.200). ☐ The complete executed plan of conversion for the resulting domestic limited partnership is on file at the records office required by NRS 88.330. (Conversion only)
4. Approval: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquiring/surviving C. Approval of plan of exchange/merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160): Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation. Acquired/merging Acquired/merging Acquired/merging entity Duco Technologies, LLC Name of acquired/merging entity
5. Effective Date and Time: (Optional)	Date: Time: (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

Page 1 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019

^{*} corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

www.nvsilverflume.gov

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger</u>

NRS 92A,200 and 92A,205

200000000000000000000000000000000000000	s filing completes the following: Conversion Exchange Merger
TYPE OR PRINT - USE DARK I	NK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT
4. Approval Continued: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving C. Approval of plan of exchange for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160): Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation. Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving
	Name of acquired/merging entity
	Good Sportsman Marketing, L.L.C.
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity
4. Approval Continued: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving C. Approval of plan of exchange for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160); Non-profit Corporations only; The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.
***************************************	Acquired/merging
-	Acquiring/surviving
-	Name of acquired/merging entity
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity

Page 2 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019

^{*} corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

<u>Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger</u>

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

***************************************	***************************************		
6.Forwarding Address for Service of Process: (Conversion and Mergers only, if resulting/surviving entity is foreign)	5250 Frye Road	g, L.L.C.	USA Country TX 75061
	Address	City	State Zip/Postal Code
7. Amendment, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. (NRS 92A.200): (Merger only) **			
	** Amended and restated articles may Please entitle them "Restated" or "An articles prescribed by the secretary of Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary), the articles of merger ma surviving entity except that the name	nended and Restated," according f state must accompany the ame subsidiary into parent - Nevada y not contain amendments to the	gly. The form to accompany restated inded and/or restated articles, parent owning 90% or more of a constituent documents of the
8. Declaration: (Exchange and Merger only)	Exchange: The undersigned declares the (NRS 92A.200).	at a plan of exchange has been	adopted by each constituent entity
	Merger: (Select one box)		
	1	at a plan of merger has been ad-	opled by each constituent entity
	The undersigned declares the entity (NRS 92A.180).	at a plan of merger has been ad	opled by the parent domestic
9. Signature Statement: (Required)	the jurisdiction governing the Signatures - must be signed 1. If constituent entity is a Ne partners of each Nevada limit each Nevada limited-liability of trustee of each Nevada busin (a.k.a. general partnership go	constituent entity. by: vada entity: an officer of each Neted partnership or limited-liability company with managers or one releast trust; a managing partner of overned by NRS chapter 87). eign entity: must be signed by the	evada corporation; all general limited partnership; a manager of member if there are no managers, a la Nevada limited-liability partnership e constituent entity in the manner



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

<u>Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger</u>

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

Signature Statement Continued: (Required) Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited limited partnership. A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with member if there are no Managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NR Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a litrust, an exchange must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of business trust that is a constituent entity in the exchange. The articles of exchange must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may to this page or as an attachment, as needed. Merger: Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with more member if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust 92A.230). The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the reprovided by the law governing if (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may to this page or as an attachment, as needed. O. Signature(s): Required) Duco Technologies, LLC Name of acquired/merging entity X Signature (Exchange)	-liability anagers or a S 92A.230) business f each manner r be added eral pariners f-liability anagers or t (NRS
The articles of exchange must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may to this page or as an attachment, as needed. Merger: Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with mone member if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust \$2A.230). The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in their provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks mate to this page or as an attachment, as needed. Signature(s): Duco Technologies, LLC Name of acquired/merging entity CFO of Managing Member CFO of Managing Member	eral partners I-liability anagers or I (NRS
Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with mone member if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust 92A.230). The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in their provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks mate to this page or as an attachment, as needed. Signature(s): Duco Technologies, LLC Name of acquired/merging entity CFO of Managing Member	Hiability anagers or t (NRS
equired) Name ôf/acquired/mergina entity X GEO of Managing Member	
Name of acquired/merging entity X CFO of Managing Member	Strage Strage and Assessment
The state of the s	04/13/21
Signature (Exchange/Merger) If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional page of informatic	Dets In and signature
Good Sportsman Marketing, L.L.C.	
Name of acquiring/surviving entity CFO of Managing Member	04/13/21
Signature (Exchange Marger) Title	Date
X	*******************
Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion)	
***************************************	Date

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Page 4 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DUCO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "GOOD SPORTSMAN MARKETING, L.L.C." UNDER THE

NAME OF "GOOD SPORTSMAN MARKETING, L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH

DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021, AT 4:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

6071628 8100M SR# 20211280965 Authentication: 202966146 Date: 04-14-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:13 PM 04/13/2021
FILED 04:16 PM 04/13/2021
SR 20211280965 - File Number 6071628

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

GOOD SPORTSMAN MARKETING, L.L.C.

(A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

AND

DUCO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

(A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Good Sportsman Marketing, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").
- 2. The name of the limited liability company being merged into the Surviving Company is Duco Technologies, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "Merging Company").
- 3. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the Surviving Company and Merging Company.
- 4. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 5250 Frye Road, Irving, TX 75061, the place of business of the Surviving Company.
- 5. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving Company or the Merging Company.
- 6. The merger is to become effective upon filing of the Certificate of Merger.

[Signature Page Follows.]

4155473; 2; 62297-001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by an authorized person on this 13th day of April ______, 2021.

GOOD SPORTSMAN MARKETING, L.L.C.

Name: Alex Castro

Title: Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 056071 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 04/28/2021